



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANDREW LLOYD,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No.: 680, 2015
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

BY: /s/Peter W. Veith
Peter W. Veith, Bar ID # 3548
1523 Delaware Avenue
First Floor
Wilmington, DE 19806
Attorney for Appellant

DATED: May 11, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations i

Nature of Proceedings 1

Summary of Arguments 2

Statement of Facts 3

Argument

I. BY DECLINING TO GIVE THE RACKETEERING INSTRUCTION REQUESTED BY LLOYD’S COUNSEL, THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BECAUSE THE INSTRUCTION GIVEN FAILED TO IDENTIFY AND DEFINE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE OFFENSE. BECAUSE THESE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS WERE NOT IDENTIFIED AND DEFINED FOR THE JURY, THE JURY INSTRUCTION AS A WHOLE WAS NOT REASONABLY INFORMATIVE AND WAS THUS MISLEADING..... 28

II. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO PROVE THE EXISTENCE OF AN ASSOCIATION IN FACT ENTERPRISE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT IS FATAL TO THE JURY’S GUILTY VERDICT AS TO CRIMINAL RACKETEERING. 35

III. IT WAS REVERSIBLE ERROR FOR THE TRIAL JUDGE NOT TO INTERVENE TO PREVENT THE PROSECUTOR FROM ELICITING DIRECT EXAMINATION TESTIMONY OF ACCOMPLICE WITNESSES SEEKING TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER THEY HAD TESTIFIED TRUTHFULLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR PLEA AGREEMENTS TO THAT EFFECT. 43

IV. THE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THE STATE BOLSTERING CODEFENDANT TESTIMONY PRIOR TO THEIR CREDIBILITY BEING IMPEACHED ON CROSS-EXAMINATION COMBINED WITH THE FATALLY DEFECTIVE JURY INSTRUCTION CONSTITUTES REVERSIBLE ERROR REQUIRING THAT LLOYD'S CONVICTIONS BE VACATED.	52
Conclusion	56
Order on Appeal	57

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Albrecht v. Horn</i> , 485 F.3d 103 (3d Cir. 2007).	53
<i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (Del. 1947).	29
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 902 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).	44, 45
<i>Chao v. State</i> , 604 A.2d 1351 (Del. 1992).	50
<i>Commonwealth v. Ciampa</i> , 547 NE2d 314 (Mass. 1989).	48
<i>Dixon v. State</i> , 577 A.2d 854 (Del. 1989).	35
<i>Elmer v. State</i> , 724 A.2d 625 (Md. 1999).	44
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del. 1984).	28
<i>Gutierrez v. State</i> , 842 A.2d 650 (Del. 2004).	28
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981).	45
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002).	46, 47
<i>Kendall v. State</i> , 726 A.2d 1191 (Del. 1999).	31, 36
<i>Kurzman v. State</i> , 2006 Del. LEXIS 390 (Del. 2006).	45
<i>Michaels v. State</i> , 970 A.2d 223 (Del. 2009).	52, 53
<i>Newman v. Swetland</i> , 338 A.2d 560 (Del. 1975).	29, 34
<i>People v. Enos</i> , 490 NW2d 104 (Mich. Ct. App. 1988).	49
<i>People v. Rosales</i> , 408 NW2d 140 (Mich. Ct. App. 1987).	49

<i>People v. Williams</i> , 333 NW2d 577 (Mich. Ct. App. 1983).	48
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 397 A.2d 540 (Del. 1979).	44
<i>Spence v. State</i> , 129 A.3d 212 (Del. 2015).	43
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 2014 WL 5804529 (Del. Super. Ct. Oct. 27, 2014).	52
<i>State v. Rosa</i> , 1992 WL 302295 (Del. Super. Ct. Sept. 29, 1992).	29, 32
<i>Stroik v. State</i> , 671 A.2d 1335 (Del. 1996).	30, 31, 36, 37, 38, 39, 42
<i>Torres v. State</i> , 979 A.2d 1087 (Del. 2009).	43
<i>United States v. Lemm</i> , 680 F.2d 1193 (8th Cir. 1982).	30, 39, 40, 41, 42
<i>United States v. Pelullo</i> , 946 F.2d 193 (3d Cir. 1992).	30, 36, 37
<i>United States v. Riccobene</i> , 709 F.2d 214 (3d Cir. 1983).	29, 36
<i>United States v. Turkette</i> , 452 U.S. 576 (1981).	36, 42
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986).	45, 47
<i>Wright v. State</i> , 405 A.2d 685 (Del. 1979).	54

Statutes

11 <i>Del. C.</i> §1503(a).	35
-----------------------------------	----

Other Authority

3d Cir. Court of App. Pattern Jury Inst. 6.18.1962-C.	29, 30
